The Letter of Invitation (LOI) and Terms of Reference (ToR) including 

Request for Proposal (RFP) is available online on e-tender portal of 

https://eprocure.gov.in. The document can also be downloaded from 

<Agency Website>. Cost of the Document in the form of a Non-refundable 

document fee of Rs.5,900 (Rupees Five Thousand Nine Hundred only) incl. 

GST must be submitted in NHIDCL account online at the time of 

Submission of Bid proposal, specifying the tender id and bid due date.  

2. The RFP has also been uploaded on “INFRACON” 

(www.infracon.nic.in). As such before submitting the proposal the

[...]

audit reports shall be submitted in support of the turnover shall be submitted on 

Infracon Portal in input data sheet. 

The above details are to be submitted through INFRACON only. 

(iv) Document fee: The non-refundable fee for the document amounting to Rs. 5,900/- 
(Rupees Five Thousand Nine Hundred only) ( Rs. 5,000/- plus GST @ 18% is to be 
submitted online (RTGS/NEFT/Other online mode) in favour of NHIDCL. The proof/ 
transaction receipt of depositing online fee (RTGS/NEFT/Other online mode) must be 
furnished while submitting the proposal.